宁波菲仕技术股份有限公司（简称：菲仕技术）成立于 2001 年，由民营控股、先进制造产业投资基金和宁波和丰创业投
资有限公司等战略投资人参股，公司致力于以电驱动技术为核心的创新及产业化，为运动控制和能量转换领域提供系统产品和
综合解决方案， 经过近 20 年的发展，菲仕已成为一家集研发、生产、销售为一体，拥有国内外多家控股子公司的集团化创新
型高科技企业。
Ningbo Physis Technology Co., Ltd. was founded in 2001, which is a private enterprise holding group company, invested by Advanced Manufacturing
Fund and Ningbo Hefeng Venture Capital Co., Ltd. Physis always devotes to innovation and industrialization of electrical drive technology, provides
servo products and solutions for the field of motion control & energy conversion. With nearly 20 years’ development, Physis became a collectivized
& innovative high-tech enterprise, which collects together research and development (R&D), production and sale, has a numbers of domestic and

external water cooling
CONTENTS 目录
订货代码 01
Order Code
硬件接口展示 02
Hardware Connections
AxN 系列参数 03
AxN Technical Data
外形尺寸 03
Dimensions
AxN Size 2 08
AxN Size 3 12
AxN Size 4 16
AxN Size 5 20
AxN Size 6 24
联系我们 28
Contact Information
AxN Size 1 04
代码示例 :
AxN 110.250.4C000F0000
额定输出电流 110A，峰值输出电流 250A，三相 400V 交流供电，80MIPS μC 处理器， 去除 EtherCAT 端口，完整制动单元以及标准 I/O 端口，风扇冷却，
搭载标准应用程序，无客户自定义要求。
Example Code:
AxN 110.250.4C000F0000
Rated output current 110A, peak current 250A, input voltage 400Vac, CPU 80MIPs μC, remove EtherCAT port, complete brake unit and
standard I/O ports, fan  cooled, standard application program, no customized requirements.
Order Code
订货代码
AxN 110.250 .4 0000F00C0
输出电流 ：
09.30, 16.30, 15.30, 22.44, 35.70,
50.100, 70.140,  90.150,  110.200，
110.250,  150.300，200.400
例：
110.250     额定 110A / 峰值 250A
Output Current :
09.30, 16.30, 15.30, 22.44, 35.70, 50.100,
70.140, 90.150 110.200, 110.250, 150.300,
200.400
Example:
110.250    Rated 110A / Peak 250A
主电源电压类型：
150~380Vac   三相
Main Supply Voltage Type:
150~380Vac   Three-Phase
客户自定义：
00: 客户自定义要求预留
Customer Defined:
00: Customer Defined
      Requirement Reservation
制动单元：
0: 内置
Brake Module:
0: Built-in
应用：
00: 标准应用程序
Application:
00: Standard Applications
处理器和通讯端口：
F0: 120MIPS μC + EtherCAT 通讯端口
C0: 80MIPS μC + 无 EtherCAT 通讯端口
Processor and Communication Port:
F0: 120MIPS μC + EtherCAT Communication Port
C0: 80MIPS μC + No EtherCAT Communication Port
I/0 端口：
0: 标准 I/O 端口
I : 标准 I/O 端口 + 扩展的隔离 I/O 端口
I / 0 port:
0: Standard I / O ports
I : Standard I / O Ports + Expansion Isolated I / O Ports
散热：
F: 风扇散热
W: 水冷
H: 油冷
Dissipate Heat:
F: Fan Cooling
W: Water Cooling
H: Oil Cooling
01
LED 指示灯
Debug LED
EtherCAT IN/OUT
主编码器端口
Main Encoder Terminals
可调速散热风扇
PWM Fan
线缆屏蔽支架
Cable Shield Support
PE 端子
PE Terminals
电机动力输出端口
Motor Output Power Terminals